

Parent/Guardian Name

Transportation Application Desert Hot Springs Recreation After-School Program Participants

The Desert Hot Springs Recreation – After School Program provides transportation services from their school at dismissal to the program. A program staff member will meet them at the pick-up if there is a delay in the arrival of the van. Transportation is provided on a first come first serve basis. There is a monthly nominal fee for this service of \$20.58 per month.

Please circle your child(ren) school: Painted Hills DSMS **Bubbling Wells** Cabot Yerxa Bella Vista Julius Corsini Two Bunch Palms Your child's safety and well-being is our goal. It is your responsibility to alert the Desert Hot Springs Recreation – After School Program of any changes in attendance. If an absence is not reported to the staff, you will be charged \$1.00 for every absence that is not reported. Name of child DOB Parent/Guardian Name Phone Number Home Address Session Dates: ___ Please circle all days your child will need transportation: Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Changes in this schedule must be reported immediately to the Desert Hot Springs Recreation – After School Program. Your child must be present at the pick-up site immediately after dismissal. Your child is not allowed to use the van for transportation other than to the program. Your child's behavior must be appropriate and safe at all times. The passengers will be required to wear safety restraints at all times while being transported. Any violations of these conditions may result in the transportation privileges being revoked. In case of emergency the local emergency response (911) will be called. The Desert Hot Springs Recreation – After School Program does not provide transportation for emergencies. The parents will be responsible for any charges incurred. By signing this form you acknowledge and agree to these terms.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date